e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426355 A e W 426355 /home/eb003420/ednmod

|
|
|
|
w NE@E;R REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION I I I BT T BRI 1-22278-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
: 1426355 — 1 R - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426355 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 %
| — — SEADMARER MELH PUoT PEED “UTo CARRIEH - l l l l l l 13368705+ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71T 1O
| 1426355 -2 B — BEENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTs CARRIER 50 | (N
: 1426355 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 50 ~r
: = 1426355 -1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS 5 T
? e T h S TEsDMiRER | MEoH PoST Fres | 5 AND SPaRt PARTS T[T T[T [T [T eeiseat  [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION |67
| — — - g g 2 2 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | 6B
‘ o ldsbioo=/ | A — — — SPARE PARTS RLT N 854769-1 HOLDER, INSULATION 55 | D
‘ - - ’
: - l l l l l l 9868501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - l l l l l l 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
l CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECS — ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
} TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 X 0.8 MALE TERMINAL SICMA 3 - f f f f f f ?8523?5 gggpE?HECT(<MM45XX12OO)>ADNRVAIGL ?@
| - - »
: CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE - l l l l l l 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER 59
| WIRE 2.03 [.080 INIJ F 0.35-0.75mm? - T T T T T T 21028-2 PIN,SLOTTED, SPRING 58
: E [INSUL 2.54 [.100 INJ oV 1.35-2.03 [.053-.080 IN] @ o/
; % WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION T \ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
3 |I—v-|__| 55
| 2 5.00 [.197 INJ q = 408-8322
| o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 F——
: g TERMINAL FCI DWG - FEED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN 53
: % APPL SPEC 211 FT 0338, SHIT3 12.60 [.496 IN] - 1 1 1 l l l 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
| : - l l l l l l 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
|
0 - l l l l l l 63907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
| — ’
| e TERMINALS APPLIED - l l l l l l 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| =
| & AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - - - = - ] - - 1 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: ek 286958-2 211 CL 3 S 1160 _ - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47/
| = _ - T T T T T T 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
: 7 _ 7 7 7 - l l l l l l 590191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - l l l l l l 13386601 RAM 44
|
- - - - - - l l l l l l 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
| ’
: _ _ _ _ _ l A - l l l l l l 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - l l l l l l 2-18024-b SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 417
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 232471 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ \ = T T 1 1 1 1 2—=22276-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
* G rgj LENGTH  LIN] @ @ @ ~- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| o
\ — - @ EEEEEEEEERE 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35
: 0.B60mm 1.01 +0.05 [.040 +.002 INJ] |3-3547739-8 [.3180] - W W W W W W 250315 05T, RAM o
| - - - /cﬁ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: - - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE 33
‘ D _ _ - SRR EEEEEn 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |{
: ,.\Q - 1 1 1 1 T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
| - - o \“ - -
| l l l l l l 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| LN - - - - l l l l l l 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
: S % — — - ' - 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558887 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
w S - - - — ol 22121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
‘ j i - l l l l l l 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
| T B - B
| - l l l l l l 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
: N - - - - l l l l l l 13209268-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: 2 N - - - - l l l l l l 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| 0) m‘ B - B - l - l l - l 6904 /2-2 STRIPPER 22
: % 8 - l l l l l l 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (IMAXT0) STRIPPER 21 B
| . % _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER 20
: % N B B B - - l - - l - 69047/ 2-1 STRIPPER 19
| _ _ _ 18
: e 7 - T - - T - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
: A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. S A 16
: . |!I—~——~I!| 2 GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N li
: § 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 13
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W W W W W W 3 55080-3 SPRING, SHEAR o
: % - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17
| 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT CUTY| 10 p——
: s \.5\/' / ] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-462006-8 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
: é § .‘ 1 l 2 2 2 l l l 5-1333204-7 ANV TL 8
BN EI A HEEEEEEEEEEE 1-240B841-3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| 2| & b
| | =
| g R A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 8547 /2= DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTD| 5
: % p - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| ® ; 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 4-8545850-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| o
- 2
| g
: f 1 l 2 2 2 l l l 456405-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ 77 —78l=72=71 ] =B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 4~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| |
a DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % Q ’_\%] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
‘ = CPhEaiNEER PR R DR 03JULO2|APP 03JULOZ
: % : (REF) _ - |=J ?TEEEWEEE SPECHPEED N eLiFFoRD FBACKHURST ARNIE 7 1neorporotes
| ; S > |h @ — > PLC DEC =+- CHK - REL 556E?EE§RD Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
=l & — = _ ]140+.020 ) 3 PLC DEC +- _ :
B . " SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|Yo-T ap
| ; 8 DIST I TEM 34 | OCATION I TEM =0 B SEE ECR-06-002131 MC |JANOB SURF TEXTURE: 7] HD—-1 APPL
| = A | SEE ECN 015A-0528-02 | MC |AUGO?2 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb LONG POSTTION PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 426355 1 oF ] B
| - ’ CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
‘ AMPW?SEREV3928 \V 26-JAN-06 10:18:32  ep003420 - : o B > 4 5 00779 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -
|




